

PUNJAB ENERGY EFFICIENCY & CONSERVATION AGENCY (PEECA), ENERGY DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB. INTERNSHIP OPPORTUNITY



Punjab Energy Efficiency and Conservation Agency, has been established to carry out the project of "Punjab Energy Efficiency & Conservation Program" under Energy Department by the Government of Punjab, invites the applications from suitable candidates domiciled in Punjab. It also provides an opportunity of practical training to fresh graduate's / post graduates having special aptitude of learning and producing maximum result. (These posts are purely contractual, project based and liable to be terminated by one-month notice from either side).

Criteria	
Duration	6 months (extendable for another term of 6 months based on performance/need).
Qualification	Hiring on need to basis relevant to PEECA's activates.
Stipend	Rs. 25,000/- per month, The stipend is subject to revision by Steering Committee.
Terms of Contract	Placement of interns shall be purely temporary and stop gap arrangement, which can be terminated at any time without assigning any reason.
Transfer / Attachment	Selection of candidates will be based in Lahore, However, positions are not fixed, and interns can be transferred and attached with any Official.
No right of regular placement	The interns shall not confer any right of regular placement nor shall such placement be regularized under any circumstances.

Important Note.

No TA/DA will be given for the purpose of interview. Short listing will be done on the basis of qualification and relevant experience criteria given for the position. The candidate must have valid CNIC and final transcript / degree. Application form on prescribed format is available on the website of Energy Department and PEECA. Application through Registered post / courier will be considered. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for test / interview.

Note: (Envelopes should be clearly labeled with name of post)

1. By Hand submission of Application is not allowed.

Assistant Manager HR & Admin

Punjab Energy efficiency and conservation Agency (PEECA), Punjab Energy Department, 48 A C-II, Ghalib Road, Opposite Aligarh School, Gulberg III, Lahore.